Fwd: [EXTERNAL]RE: [EXTERNAL]Vulcan Suite

Subject: Fwd: [EXTERNAL]RE: [EXTERNAL]Vulcan Suite
From: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>
Date: 1/16/2021, 10:01 AM

To: David Bethel <ddb@davidbethel.com>

Hi David! This is fish file or hot pot...

Can you make the two changes below?

On another note they have asked for 2 layout changes on the plan.
1. Pressure fryer to right of two fryers it is now shown to left.
2. Swap locations of Kettle and File Fridge. Will need to have a splash guard on kettle or Penny Pressure cooker to
insure no water issues.

Thank you,
Roxanne Holt (she/her)
Vulcan/Wolf - Baltimore, MD

From: Gordon, Patrick <Patrick.Gordon@trimarkusa.com>
Sent: Saturday, January 16, 2021, 8:22 AM

To: Roxanne Holt

Cc: Dan Peckaitis - Squirer Associates

Subject: [EXTERNAL]RE: [EXTERNAL]Vulcan Suite

[EXTERNAL]
Hey Roxanne

Good Morning. | spoke with the customers they were very pleased with the work done and the look. They are a bit
hesitant about Vulcan not sure why but will find out. They may definitely need some Roxanne time at the
Warehouse/Factory.

On another note they have asked for 2 layout changes on the plan.
1. Pressure fryer to right of two fryers it is now shown to left.
2. Swap locations of Kettle and File Fridge. Will need to have a splash guard on kettle or Penny Pressure cooker to
insure no water issues.

Thank you
Pat

p—_ [ Patrick Gordon

"') I I‘ | I \,ﬂ' I ark Equipment and Furniture Specialist

: - i ] : Trimark Adams-Burch, 1901 Stanford Ct., Landover, MD 20785
Foodservice Equipment, Supplies and Design M 301.302.1034 | Patrick Gordon@trimarkusa.com
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Fwd: [EXTERNAL]RE: [EXTERNAL]Vulcan Suite
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From: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>

Sent: Friday, January 15, 2021 1:38 PM

To: Gordon, Patrick <Patrick.Gordon@trimarkusa.com>

Cc: Dan Peckaitis - Squirer Associates <dpeckaitis@squierinc.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]Vulcan Suite

Attached is the drawing that shows the tubular shelving.
Patrick, do you want me to get one more design showing the 10 inch high riser?
Thank you,

Roxanne Holt (she/her)
Vulcan/Wolf — Ranges
Baltimore, MD
410-800-5192

From: Roxanne Holt

Sent: Friday, January 15, 2021 11:28 AM

To: Gordon, Patrick <Patrick.Gordon@trimarkusa.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]Vulcan Suite

Patrick,
Please excuse the mess, they were in the middle of installation.

This lineup shows the difference in the height between the 6” stub riser and the 10 high Stub riser.
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Fwd: [EXTERNAL]RE: [EXTERNAL]Vulcan Suite
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This transmission is CONFIDENTIAL and the information is intended only for the use of the individual
or entity to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent
responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use,
dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have
received the transmission in error, please immediately notify us by e-mail and/or telephone, and
delete the transmission and any attachments from your mailbox. Thank you.
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FW: [EXTERNAL]RE: [EXTERNAL]Vulcan Suite

Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL]RE: [EXTERNAL]Vulcan Suite
From: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>
Date: 1/20/2021, 9:15 AM

To: "ddb@davidbethel.com" <ddb@davidbethel.com>

Lovely little message below @)

They would like to see the design presented in two more configurations, if that wouldn’t be tooooooo much to ask!

1- Swapping places of the griddle and salamander with the charbroiler. So the griddle salamander would be next to the combi.
2- Swapping places of the burners/hot top with the griddle and salamander.
Thank you,

Roxanne Holt (she/her)
Vulcan/Wolf — Ranges
Baltimore, MD
410-800-5192

From: Gordon, Patrick <Patrick.Gordon@trimarkusa.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 19, 2021 7:24 PM

To: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]RE: [EXTERNAL]Vulcan Suite

Roxanne — Don’t hate but they like what your doing and want to see 2 other layouts.
1. Swapping places of the griddle and salamander with the charbroiler. So the griddle salamander would be next to the combi
2. Swapping places of the burners/hot top with the grddlesalamander.
Look is very important to this customer. | want to layout all 3 in front of them on thursday

Pat

| —= (] Patrick Gordon
@’ TrlMark Equipment and Furniture Specialist

= Trimark Adams-Burch, 1901 Stanford Ct., Landover, MD 20785
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From: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 19, 2021 3:50 PM

To: Gordon, Patrick <Patrick.Gordon@trimarkusa.com>

Cc: Dan Peckaitis - Squirer Associates <dpeckaitis@squierinc.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]RE: [EXTERNAL]Vulcan Suite

Hello!
Updates below complete. Please review and let us know what you think!
Thank you,

Roxanne Holt (she/her)
Vulcan/Wolf — Ranges
Baltimore, MD
410-800-5192

From: Gordon, Patrick <Patrick.Gordon@trimarkusa.com>

Sent: Saturday, January 16, 2021 8:23 AM

To: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>

Cc: Dan Peckaitis - Squirer Associates <dpeckaitis@squierinc.com>
Subject: [EXTERNALJRE: [EXTERNAL]Vulcan Suite

[EXTERNAL]
Hey Roxanne

Good Morning. | spoke with the customers they were very pleased with the work done and the look. They are a bit hesitant about Vulcan not sure why but will find out. They may definitely need some Roxanne time at the
Warehouse/Factory.

On another note they have asked for 2 layout changes on the plan.
1. Pressure fryer to right of two fryers it is now shown to left.
2. Swap locations of Kettle and File Fridge. Will need to have a splash guard on kettle or Penny Pressure cooker to insure no water issues.

Thank you
Pat

_ . Patrick Gordon
"7 ’ TrlMark Equipment and Furniture Specialist
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From: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>
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Sent: Friday, January 15, 2021 1:38 PM

To: Gordon, Patrick <Patrick.Gordon@trimarkusa.com>

Cc: Dan Peckaitis - Squirer Associates <dpeckaitis@squierinc.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]Vulcan Suite

Attached is the drawing that shows the tubular shelving.

Patrick, do you want me to get one more design showing the 10 inch high riser?
Thank you,

Roxanne Holt (she/her)

Vulcan/Wolf — Ranges

Baltimore, MD
410-800-5192

From: Roxanne Holt

Sent: Friday, January 15, 2021 11:28 AM

To: Gordon, Patrick <Patrick.Gordon@trimarkusa.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]Vulcan Suite

Patrick,

Please excuse the mess, they were in the middle of installation.

This lineup shows the difference in the height between the 6” stub riser and the 10” high Stub riser.
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This transmission is CONFIDENTIAL and the information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for
delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received the transmission in error, please

immediately notify us by e-mail and/or telephone, and delete the transmission and any attachments from your mailbox. Thank you.
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